

## **Columbus Litter League 2022**

## League Rules

- 1. The league play starts June 1, 2022, at 12:00 AM and ends August 31, 2022, at 11:59 PM.
- 2. Each team must have a captain, team name, and a roster of no more than 20 players. Any player under the age of 13 must be accompanied by a parent, guardian, or other responsible individual over the age of 18.
- 3. Teams must select one division in which to compete: Businesses/Corporations, Nonprofits/Faith-based, Community Groups, or Individuals. No team may compete in more than one division. However, if a business or other organization sponsoring several teams, each team can select their own division in which to play if permitted by the sponsor.
- 4. Each player or parent/guardian of a minor player must complete a participant liability waiver.
- 5. Teams will submit a score sheet no later than the Monday immediately following a clean-up, by 10AM via the Columbus Litter League website.
- 6. Keep Columbus Beautiful will provide each team with equipment that includes safety vests, gloves, litter grabbers, and trash bags.
- 7. Each team captain must sign an equipment loan agreement.
- 8. Equipment can be held by the team captain during the Litter League season given that the team is regularly conducting cleanups. After a two weeks lapse with no clean-ups, equipment must be returned to 1265 Marion Rd. during regular business hours.
- 9. Teams will score 1 run for every full bag of litter collected.
- 10. Tires and bulk items will not be included in scoring and CANNOT be collected during Litter League.
- 11. If you feel unsafe at any time please contact 614-645-4545 or in the case of an emergency dial 911.